

Dr. Angela Marshall, MD, FACP

Founder and CEO, Comprehensive Women's Health, Inc.

Angela Marshall, MD, FACP, is the founder of Comprehensive Women's Health, Inc., a thriving primary care practice for women with two locations in the Washington, DC area. Dr. Marshall is a Board-Certified Internist and



a Fellow of the American College of Physicians. She began her career as an Electrical Engineer after earning a degree from Georgia Tech. Although she enjoyed the field of engineering, she decided to combine her love for science and passion for helping people by pursuing a career in women's health.

Throughout her medical career, Dr. Marshall has impacted the lives of thousands of women by promoting a style of medical practice that emphasizes patient-centered empathic listening. Dr. Marshall has been repeatedly named 'Top Doctor' by *Washingtonian Magazine*. Her awards include the 2020 Maryland Top 100 Women Award, the 2015 Enterprising Woman of the Year Award by Enterprising Women Magazine, SmartCEO Magazine's Brava Award, and the Circle of Excellence Award.

Dr. Marshall has appeared on several news programs including CNN, Fox News, PBS NewsHour, and most recently, the OWN network as a contributing health expert. Dr. Marshall currently chairs the Board of Directors for the Black Women's Health Imperative and is a staunch advocate for achieving health equity for medically vulnerable populations.